(i) Exemption from Filing a Development Permit. An application for a floodplain development permit shall not be required for
maintenance work such as roofing, painting, and basement sealing, or for small nonstructural development activities (except for filling
and grading) valued at less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500).

(j) State and Federal Development.
(1) Development that is funded, financed, undertaken, or preempted by state agencies shall comply with minimum NFIP criteria.
(2) Before awarding funding or financing or granting a license, permit, or other authorization for a development that is or is to be